Descaling valves
2/2 Way valve, X, Y controlled, DN16, DN32, PN420
The control pressure (X) for switching the valve is tapped internally from the system pressure in port A. The valve
piston (2) guided within the Valve seat sleeve (1) is pressed into the valve seat (3) by the hydraulic power and the
spring force generated by the control pressure (X) via the pilot valve (4) on the control surface (5). Thus, the lines (A,
B) are separated.
By switching the pilot valve (4), the control surface (5) is depressurized and the hydraulic power along the lines A can
be used to lift the valve piston (2) o�  the valve seat (3), i.e. as soon as the hydraulic pressure is applied to the lines

PN420, X,Y controlled, NO 6600965
1 Pilot valve DN3 6545777
Order example
Nominal
size
Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Basic
position
Dimensions [mm] Article number
valvea b c d e f B Y
DN16 10,0 420 NC 105 33 111 252 124 116 DIN 3852-X-
G3/4 A
DIN 3852-X-
G1/4 A -
DN16 10,0 420 NO 105 33 111 252 124 116 DIN 3852-X-
G3/4 A
DIN 3852-X-
G1/4 A -
DN32 28,0 420 NC 170 53 154 298 124 116
SAE 1-1/2 Serie
6000 ISO
6162-2
DIN 3852-X-
G1/2 A 6600965
DN32 28,0 420 NO 170 53 154 298 124 116
SAE 1-1/2 Serie
6000 ISO
6162-2
DIN 3852-X-
G1/2 A 6600965
IP65
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545777
IP65